

x

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 666 OF 2013

RITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Supriya Chattopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Mita Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On April 29, 2013 the Court had issued notice and stayed further proceedings in H.M.A.No.213 of 2011 with a stipulation that it shall be the petitioner's duty to serve the respondent before the next date of hearing failing which the interim order shall stand vacated.

The office report shows that notice issued to the respondent has not been served.

-2-

In view of the above, the interim order passed by the Court stands vacated.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent on the addresses which may be supplied by the petitioner, returnable in six weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
|Court Master

|