

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (Civil) No. 666 OF 2013

RITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Though served, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the parties to the litigation have amicably settled their disputes out of the Court and, therefore, the learned counsel seeks leave to withdraw this Transfer Petition.

Permission is granted.

The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

New Delhi;
January 08, 2014.

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 666/2013

RITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Proxy counsel (Appearance not given)
for Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of as withdrawn in
terms of the signed order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)